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BUDĚJOVICKÝ meziklubový POHÁR 2024

1) 50 Prsa Ženy
Ženy celkově

Jméno RN Kateg Klub Čas FINA
body R/D Odstup

1. KUBALÍKOVÁ Adéla 2009 Ženy, Jun KIN 00:39,00 424 7/2
2. ŘÍHOVÁ Emma 2010 Ženy, ž 13 PLČB 00:41,56 350 7/4 +2,56
3. BARTUŠKOVÁ Lucie 2009 Ženy, Jun PLČB 00:43,95 296 6/5 +4,95
4. KOVÁŘOVÁ Eliška 2010 Ženy, ž 13 PLČB 00:44,03 294 7/5 +5,03
5. KARGAŠÍNSKÁ Kristýna 2010 Ženy, ž 13 KIN 00:44,41 287 6/4 +5,41
6. KUBÁLKOVÁ Sofie 2012 Ženy, ž 12 KIN 00:47,70 231 6/2 +8,70
7. HYBRANTOVÁ Anna 2011 Ženy, ž 13 KIN 00:48,38 222 5/5 +9,38
8. TŮMOVÁ Zoe 2014 Ženy, ž 10 KIN 00:51,30 186 5/3 +12,30
9. TUČKOVÁ Lucie 2012 Ženy, ž 12 PLČB 00:53,38 165 5/4 +14,38

10. KUBÍČKOVÁ Adéla 2014 Ženy, ž 10 KIN 00:55,26 149 5/2 +16,26
11. ŠAUEROVÁ Isabella 2011 Ženy, ž 13 PLČB 00:55,80 144 4/3 +16,80
12. VAZAČOVÁ Valérie 2013 Ženy, ž 12 PLČB 00:56,31 140 4/4 +17,31
13. BERDNIKOVA Kateryna 2011 Ženy, ž 13 KIN 00:56,41 140 1/5 +17,41
14. TOULOVÁ Justýna 2015 Ženy, ž 9 PLČB 00:58,50 125 2/5 +19,50
15. CHOBODOVÁ Alena 2014 Ženy, ž 10 KIN 00:59,16 121 3/5 +20,16
16. VAVRDOVÁ Leontýna 2013 Ženy, ž 12 PLČB 00:59,90 117 3/3 +20,90
17. FILIPOVÁ Štěpánka 2015 Ženy, ž 9 PLČB 01:00,50 113 4/2 +21,50
18. VALDAUFOVÁ Diana 2015 Ženy, ž 9 PLČB 01:00,91 111 3/4 +21,91
19. KOVÁŘOVÁ Aneta 2014 Ženy, ž 10 PLČB 01:01,30 109 3/2 +22,30
20. KAŠPAROVÁ Anna 2013 Ženy, ž 12 PLČB 01:01,46 108 4/5 +22,46
21. PETERKOVÁ Ema 2014 Ženy, ž 10 PLČB 01:04,84 92 2/3 +25,84
22. TICHÁ Lara 2014 Ženy, ž 10 PLČB 01:05,19 90 2/4 +26,19
23. ROZUMOVÁ Bára 2014 Ženy, ž 10 KIN 01:07,60 81 2/2 +28,60
24. CHOBODOVÁ Adéla 2015 Ženy, ž 9 KIN 01:13,13 64 1/3 +34,13

Žačky 9 let

Jméno RN Kateg Klub Čas FINA
body R/D Odstup

1. TOULOVÁ Justýna 2015 Ženy, ž 9 PLČB 00:58,50 125 2/5
2. FILIPOVÁ Štěpánka 2015 Ženy, ž 9 PLČB 01:00,50 113 4/2 +2,00
3. VALDAUFOVÁ Diana 2015 Ženy, ž 9 PLČB 01:00,91 111 3/4 +2,41
4. CHOBODOVÁ Adéla 2015 Ženy, ž 9 KIN 01:13,13 64 1/3 +14,63

Žačky 10 let

Jméno RN Kateg Klub Čas FINA
body R/D Odstup

1. TŮMOVÁ Zoe 2014 Ženy, ž 10 KIN 00:51,30 186 5/3
2. KUBÍČKOVÁ Adéla 2014 Ženy, ž 10 KIN 00:55,26 149 5/2 +3,96
3. CHOBODOVÁ Alena 2014 Ženy, ž 10 KIN 00:59,16 121 3/5 +7,86
4. KOVÁŘOVÁ Aneta 2014 Ženy, ž 10 PLČB 01:01,30 109 3/2 +10,00
5. PETERKOVÁ Ema 2014 Ženy, ž 10 PLČB 01:04,84 92 2/3 +13,54
6. TICHÁ Lara 2014 Ženy, ž 10 PLČB 01:05,19 90 2/4 +13,89
7. ROZUMOVÁ Bára 2014 Ženy, ž 10 KIN 01:07,60 81 2/2 +16,30

Žačky 11 a 12 let

Jméno RN Kateg Klub Čas FINA
body R/D Odstup

1. KUBÁLKOVÁ Sofie 2012 Ženy, ž 12 KIN 00:47,70 231 6/2
2. TUČKOVÁ Lucie 2012 Ženy, ž 12 PLČB 00:53,38 165 5/4 +5,68
3. VAZAČOVÁ Valérie 2013 Ženy, ž 12 PLČB 00:56,31 140 4/4 +8,61
4. VAVRDOVÁ Leontýna 2013 Ženy, ž 12 PLČB 00:59,90 117 3/3 +12,20
5. KAŠPAROVÁ Anna 2013 Ženy, ž 12 PLČB 01:01,46 108 4/5 +13,76
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Žačky 13 a 14 let

Jméno RN Kateg Klub Čas FINA
body R/D Odstup

1. ŘÍHOVÁ Emma 2010 Ženy, ž 13 PLČB 00:41,56 350 7/4
2. KOVÁŘOVÁ Eliška 2010 Ženy, ž 13 PLČB 00:44,03 294 7/5 +2,47
3. KARGAŠÍNSKÁ Kristýna 2010 Ženy, ž 13 KIN 00:44,41 287 6/4 +2,85
4. HYBRANTOVÁ Anna 2011 Ženy, ž 13 KIN 00:48,38 222 5/5 +6,82
5. ŠAUEROVÁ Isabella 2011 Ženy, ž 13 PLČB 00:55,80 144 4/3 +14,24
6. BERDNIKOVA Kateryna 2011 Ženy, ž 13 KIN 00:56,41 140 1/5 +14,85

Juniorky

Jméno RN Kateg Klub Čas FINA
body R/D Odstup

1. KUBALÍKOVÁ Adéla 2009 Ženy, Jun KIN 00:39,00 424 7/2
2. BARTUŠKOVÁ Lucie 2009 Ženy, Jun PLČB 00:43,95 296 6/5 +4,95
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2) 50 Prsa Muži
Muži celkově

Jméno RN Kateg Klub Čas FINA
body R/D Odstup

1. ŠVAGR Šimon 2008 Muži, Jun PLČB 00:35,50 390 12/3
2. BAUER Jan 2009 Muži, Jun PLČB 00:37,70 326 11/2 +2,20
3. ZUBR Tobiáš 2008 Muži, Jun PLČB 00:38,06 316 12/4 +2,56
4. KVAŠNOVSKÝ Dominik 2010 Muži, ž 13 PLČB 00:39,28 288 12/5 +3,78
5. ZÁBRANSKÝ Jakub 2011 Muži, ž 13 PLČB 00:41,60 242 11/3 +6,10
6. GORBACH Daniel 2011 Muži, ž 13 KIN 00:41,90 237 10/3 +6,40
7. TOUL Jan 2011 Muži, ž 13 PLČB 00:42,00 235 12/2 +6,50
8. SOLFRONK Matyáš 2007 Muži, Jun PLČB 00:42,22 232 11/4 +6,72
9. GOTTWALD Josef 2011 Muži, ž 13 KIN 00:44,60 196 9/3 +9,10

10. ČECH Albert 2010 Muži, ž 13 KIN 00:45,58 184 10/5 +10,08
11. KLOUDA Dominik 2011 Muži, ž 13 PLČB 00:45,80 181 10/2 +10,30
12. PROKEŠ Jakub 2009 Muži, Jun KIN 00:46,08 178 7/5 +10,58
13. PROCHÁZKA Vít 2012 Muži, ž 12 PLČB 00:46,34 175 9/5 +10,84
14. BEZEMEK Daniel 2010 Muži, ž 13 PLČB 00:46,70 171 9/2 +11,20
15. STEINBAUER Marek 2009 Muži, Jun PLČB 00:47,00 168 8/3 +11,50
16. BAUER David 2011 Muži, ž 13 PLČB 00:47,44 163 9/4 +11,94
17. MARŠÁN Vincent 2010 Muži, ž 13 KIN 00:47,53 162 10/4 +12,03
18. MACHÁČEK Erik 2012 Muži, ž 12 PLČB 00:50,16 138 7/4 +14,66
19. KOVÁŘ Adam 2013 Muži, ž 12 PLČB 00:50,40 136 7/3 +14,90
20. VAZAČ Adam 2011 Muži, ž 13 PLČB 00:52,40 121 8/2 +16,90
21. CHALOUPKA Přemysl Otakar 2011 Muži, ž 13 KIN 00:53,91 111 3/4 +18,41
22. TIBITANZL Dominik 2011 Muži, ž 13 PLČB 00:54,00 110 6/3 +18,50
23. VRKOČ Filip 2011 Muži, ž 13 KIN 00:54,03 110 5/4 +18,53
24. ŠTEFL Vladimír 2013 Muži, ž 12 PLČB 00:54,10 110 7/2 +18,60
25. VALDAUF Simon 2013 Muži, ž 12 PLČB 00:54,59 107 8/5 +19,09
26. MAREK Jan 2014 Muži, ž 10 PLČB 00:55,73 100 6/5 +20,23
27. HLUSCHENKO Makar 2013 Muži, ž 12 KIN 00:55,92 99 6/2 +20,42
28. NĚMEC Matěj 2011 Muži, ž 13 KIN 00:56,40 97 5/3 +20,90
29. BEDNÁŘ Rudolf 2010 Muži, ž 13 KIN 00:57,16 93 2/2 +21,66
30. ŘÍHA Jan 2015 Muži, ž 9 PLČB 00:57,41 92 6/4 +21,91
31. DUDA Karel 2012 Muži, ž 12 PLČB 00:58,59 86 5/5 +23,09
32. TREJBAL Tadeáš 2011 Muži, ž 13 PLČB 01:00,00 80 5/2 +24,50
33. ŠEVC Andrej 2010 Muži, ž 13 KIN 01:02,13 72 2/5 +26,63
34. KOVÁŘ Jakub 2015 Muži, ž 9 PLČB 01:05,80 61 4/3 +30,30
35. BEDNÁŘ David 2012 Muži, ž 12 KIN 01:06,47 59 2/4 +30,97
36. TREJBAL Jiří 2014 Muži, ž 10 PLČB 01:09,38 52 4/4 +33,88
37. PROCHÁZKA Rostislav 2016 Muži, ž 8 PLČB 01:14,10 42 4/2 +38,60
38. MÁČE Hynek 2015 Muži, ž 9 PLČB 01:17,51 37 4/5 +42,01
39. ČERNÝ Matěj 2012 Muži, ž 12 KIN 01:18,70 35 3/2 +43,20
40. KAŠPAR Marek 2016 Muži, ž 8 PLČB 01:19,30 35 3/3 +43,80
41. MAJSTR Štěpán 2016 Muži, ž 8 PLČB 01:37,10 19 2/3 +1:01,60

Žáci 8 let a mladší

Jméno RN Kateg Klub Čas FINA
body R/D Odstup

1. PROCHÁZKA Rostislav 2016 Muži, ž 8 PLČB 01:14,10 42 4/2
2. KAŠPAR Marek 2016 Muži, ž 8 PLČB 01:19,30 35 3/3 +5,20
3. MAJSTR Štěpán 2016 Muži, ž 8 PLČB 01:37,10 19 2/3 +23,00

Žáci 9 let

Jméno RN Kateg Klub Čas FINA
body R/D Odstup

1. ŘÍHA Jan 2015 Muži, ž 9 PLČB 00:57,41 92 6/4
2. KOVÁŘ Jakub 2015 Muži, ž 9 PLČB 01:05,80 61 4/3 +8,39
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BUDĚJOVICKÝ meziklubový POHÁR 2024
3. MÁČE Hynek 2015 Muži, ž 9 PLČB 01:17,51 37 4/5 +20,10

Žáci 10 let

Jméno RN Kateg Klub Čas FINA
body R/D Odstup

1. MAREK Jan 2014 Muži, ž 10 PLČB 00:55,73 100 6/5
2. TREJBAL Jiří 2014 Muži, ž 10 PLČB 01:09,38 52 4/4 +13,65

Žáci 12 a 12 let

Jméno RN Kateg Klub Čas FINA
body R/D Odstup

1. PROCHÁZKA Vít 2012 Muži, ž 12 PLČB 00:46,34 175 9/5
2. MACHÁČEK Erik 2012 Muži, ž 12 PLČB 00:50,16 138 7/4 +3,82
3. KOVÁŘ Adam 2013 Muži, ž 12 PLČB 00:50,40 136 7/3 +4,06
4. ŠTEFL Vladimír 2013 Muži, ž 12 PLČB 00:54,10 110 7/2 +7,76
5. VALDAUF Simon 2013 Muži, ž 12 PLČB 00:54,59 107 8/5 +8,25
6. HLUSCHENKO Makar 2013 Muži, ž 12 KIN 00:55,92 99 6/2 +9,58
7. DUDA Karel 2012 Muži, ž 12 PLČB 00:58,59 86 5/5 +12,25
8. BEDNÁŘ David 2012 Muži, ž 12 KIN 01:06,47 59 2/4 +20,13
9. ČERNÝ Matěj 2012 Muži, ž 12 KIN 01:18,70 35 3/2 +32,36

Žáci 13 a 14 let

Jméno RN Kateg Klub Čas FINA
body R/D Odstup

1. KVAŠNOVSKÝ Dominik 2010 Muži, ž 13 PLČB 00:39,28 288 12/5
2. ZÁBRANSKÝ Jakub 2011 Muži, ž 13 PLČB 00:41,60 242 11/3 +2,32
3. GORBACH Daniel 2011 Muži, ž 13 KIN 00:41,90 237 10/3 +2,62
4. TOUL Jan 2011 Muži, ž 13 PLČB 00:42,00 235 12/2 +2,72
5. GOTTWALD Josef 2011 Muži, ž 13 KIN 00:44,60 196 9/3 +5,32
6. ČECH Albert 2010 Muži, ž 13 KIN 00:45,58 184 10/5 +6,30
7. KLOUDA Dominik 2011 Muži, ž 13 PLČB 00:45,80 181 10/2 +6,52
8. BEZEMEK Daniel 2010 Muži, ž 13 PLČB 00:46,70 171 9/2 +7,42
9. BAUER David 2011 Muži, ž 13 PLČB 00:47,44 163 9/4 +8,16

10. MARŠÁN Vincent 2010 Muži, ž 13 KIN 00:47,53 162 10/4 +8,25
11. VAZAČ Adam 2011 Muži, ž 13 PLČB 00:52,40 121 8/2 +13,12
12. CHALOUPKA Přemysl Otakar 2011 Muži, ž 13 KIN 00:53,91 111 3/4 +14,63
13. TIBITANZL Dominik 2011 Muži, ž 13 PLČB 00:54,00 110 6/3 +14,72
14. VRKOČ Filip 2011 Muži, ž 13 KIN 00:54,03 110 5/4 +14,75
15. NĚMEC Matěj 2011 Muži, ž 13 KIN 00:56,40 97 5/3 +17,12
16. BEDNÁŘ Rudolf 2010 Muži, ž 13 KIN 00:57,16 93 2/2 +17,88
17. TREJBAL Tadeáš 2011 Muži, ž 13 PLČB 01:00,00 80 5/2 +20,72
18. ŠEVC Andrej 2010 Muži, ž 13 KIN 01:02,13 72 2/5 +22,85

Junioři

Jméno RN Kateg Klub Čas FINA
body R/D Odstup

1. ŠVAGR Šimon 2008 Muži, Jun PLČB 00:35,50 390 12/3
2. BAUER Jan 2009 Muži, Jun PLČB 00:37,70 326 11/2 +2,20
3. ZUBR Tobiáš 2008 Muži, Jun PLČB 00:38,06 316 12/4 +2,56
4. SOLFRONK Matyáš 2007 Muži, Jun PLČB 00:42,22 232 11/4 +6,72
5. PROKEŠ Jakub 2009 Muži, Jun KIN 00:46,08 178 7/5 +10,58
6. STEINBAUER Marek 2009 Muži, Jun PLČB 00:47,00 168 8/3 +11,50
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BUDĚJOVICKÝ meziklubový POHÁR 2024

3) 50 Volný způsob Ženy
Ženy celkově

Jméno RN Kateg Klub Čas FINA
body R/D Odstup

1. KUBALÍKOVÁ Adéla 2009 Ženy, Jun KIN 00:30,19 481 7/2
2. KARGAŠÍNSKÁ Kristýna 2010 Ženy, ž 13 KIN 00:30,94 447 7/4 +0,75
3. BARTUŠKOVÁ Lucie 2009 Ženy, Jun PLČB 00:30,97 446 7/3 +0,78
4. ŘÍHOVÁ Emma 2010 Ženy, ž 13 PLČB 00:32,06 402 7/5 +1,87
5. KOVÁŘOVÁ Eliška 2010 Ženy, ž 13 PLČB 00:32,38 390 6/3 +2,19
6. BEŇOVÁ Kristýna 2012 Ženy, ž 12 PLČB 00:33,06 367 6/4 +2,87
7. TŮMOVÁ Zoe 2014 Ženy, ž 10 KIN 00:36,47 273 6/2 +6,28
8. KUBÁLKOVÁ Sofie 2012 Ženy, ž 12 KIN 00:38,44 233 5/4 +8,25
9. TUČKOVÁ Lucie 2012 Ženy, ž 12 PLČB 00:39,91 208 5/2 +9,72

10. HYBRANTOVÁ Anna 2011 Ženy, ž 13 KIN 00:40,06 206 4/3 +9,87
11. KUBÍČKOVÁ Adéla 2014 Ženy, ž 10 KIN 00:40,41 200 5/5 +10,22
12. VAZAČOVÁ Valérie 2013 Ženy, ž 12 PLČB 00:40,50 199 4/4 +10,31
13. BERDNIKOVA Kateryna 2011 Ženy, ž 13 KIN 00:44,06 155 1/5 +13,87
14. TICHÁ Lara 2014 Ženy, ž 10 PLČB 00:44,59 149 3/2 +14,40
15. TOULOVÁ Justýna 2015 Ženy, ž 9 PLČB 00:45,22 143 5/3 +15,03
16. ŠAUEROVÁ Isabella 2011 Ženy, ž 13 PLČB 00:45,54 140 4/5 +15,35
17. FILIPOVÁ Štěpánka 2015 Ženy, ž 9 PLČB 00:46,09 135 3/4 +15,90
18. KOVÁŘOVÁ Aneta 2014 Ženy, ž 10 PLČB 00:46,53 131 4/2 +16,34
19. PETERKOVÁ Ema 2014 Ženy, ž 10 PLČB 00:46,59 131 3/3 +16,40
20. VALDAUFOVÁ Diana 2015 Ženy, ž 9 PLČB 00:48,78 114 2/4 +18,59
21. ROZUMOVÁ Bára 2014 Ženy, ž 10 KIN 00:48,82 113 2/5 +18,63
22. CHOBODOVÁ Alena 2014 Ženy, ž 10 KIN 00:50,19 104 2/3 +20,00
23. VAVRDOVÁ Leontýna 2013 Ženy, ž 12 PLČB 00:51,84 95 3/5 +21,65
24. KAŠPAROVÁ Anna 2013 Ženy, ž 12 PLČB 00:58,50 66 2/2 +28,31
25. CHOBODOVÁ Adéla 2015 Ženy, ž 9 KIN 01:00,90 58 1/3 +30,71

Žačky 9 let

Jméno RN Kateg Klub Čas FINA
body R/D Odstup

1. TOULOVÁ Justýna 2015 Ženy, ž 9 PLČB 00:45,22 143 5/3
2. FILIPOVÁ Štěpánka 2015 Ženy, ž 9 PLČB 00:46,09 135 3/4 +0,87
3. VALDAUFOVÁ Diana 2015 Ženy, ž 9 PLČB 00:48,78 114 2/4 +3,56
4. CHOBODOVÁ Adéla 2015 Ženy, ž 9 KIN 01:00,90 58 1/3 +15,68

Žačky 10 let

Jméno RN Kateg Klub Čas FINA
body R/D Odstup

1. TŮMOVÁ Zoe 2014 Ženy, ž 10 KIN 00:36,47 273 6/2
2. KUBÍČKOVÁ Adéla 2014 Ženy, ž 10 KIN 00:40,41 200 5/5 +3,94
3. TICHÁ Lara 2014 Ženy, ž 10 PLČB 00:44,59 149 3/2 +8,12
4. KOVÁŘOVÁ Aneta 2014 Ženy, ž 10 PLČB 00:46,53 131 4/2 +10,06
5. PETERKOVÁ Ema 2014 Ženy, ž 10 PLČB 00:46,59 131 3/3 +10,12
6. ROZUMOVÁ Bára 2014 Ženy, ž 10 KIN 00:48,82 113 2/5 +12,35
7. CHOBODOVÁ Alena 2014 Ženy, ž 10 KIN 00:50,19 104 2/3 +13,72

Žačky 11 a 12 let

Jméno RN Kateg Klub Čas FINA
body R/D Odstup

1. BEŇOVÁ Kristýna 2012 Ženy, ž 12 PLČB 00:33,06 367 6/4
2. KUBÁLKOVÁ Sofie 2012 Ženy, ž 12 KIN 00:38,44 233 5/4 +5,38
3. TUČKOVÁ Lucie 2012 Ženy, ž 12 PLČB 00:39,91 208 5/2 +6,85
4. VAZAČOVÁ Valérie 2013 Ženy, ž 12 PLČB 00:40,50 199 4/4 +7,44
5. VAVRDOVÁ Leontýna 2013 Ženy, ž 12 PLČB 00:51,84 95 3/5 +18,78
6. KAŠPAROVÁ Anna 2013 Ženy, ž 12 PLČB 00:58,50 66 2/2 +25,44
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Žačky 13 a 14 let

Jméno RN Kateg Klub Čas FINA
body R/D Odstup

1. KARGAŠÍNSKÁ Kristýna 2010 Ženy, ž 13 KIN 00:30,94 447 7/4
2. ŘÍHOVÁ Emma 2010 Ženy, ž 13 PLČB 00:32,06 402 7/5 +1,12
3. KOVÁŘOVÁ Eliška 2010 Ženy, ž 13 PLČB 00:32,38 390 6/3 +1,44
4. HYBRANTOVÁ Anna 2011 Ženy, ž 13 KIN 00:40,06 206 4/3 +9,12
5. BERDNIKOVA Kateryna 2011 Ženy, ž 13 KIN 00:44,06 155 1/5 +13,12
6. ŠAUEROVÁ Isabella 2011 Ženy, ž 13 PLČB 00:45,54 140 4/5 +14,60

Juniorky

Jméno RN Kateg Klub Čas FINA
body R/D Odstup

1. KUBALÍKOVÁ Adéla 2009 Ženy, Jun KIN 00:30,19 481 7/2
2. BARTUŠKOVÁ Lucie 2009 Ženy, Jun PLČB 00:30,97 446 7/3 +0,78
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4) 50 Volný způsob Muži
Muži celkově

Jméno RN Kateg Klub Čas FINA
body R/D Odstup

1. ZUBR Tobiáš 2008 Muži, Jun PLČB 00:28,03 415 12/3
2. KVAŠNOVSKÝ Dominik 2010 Muži, ž 13 PLČB 00:28,41 398 12/4 +0,38
3. ŠVAGR Šimon 2008 Muži, Jun PLČB 00:28,68 387 12/5 +0,65
4. BAUER Jan 2009 Muži, Jun PLČB 00:29,22 366 11/4 +1,19
5. GOTTWALD Josef 2011 Muži, ž 13 KIN 00:29,34 361 11/2 +1,31
6. SOLFRONK Matyáš 2007 Muži, Jun PLČB 00:29,38 360 11/3 +1,35
7. ZÁBRANSKÝ Jakub 2011 Muži, ž 13 PLČB 00:30,84 311 11/5 +2,81
8. STEINBAUER Marek 2009 Muži, Jun PLČB 00:31,97 279 10/2 +3,94
9. TOUL Jan 2011 Muži, ž 13 PLČB 00:32,50 266 10/3 +4,47

10. GORBACH Daniel 2011 Muži, ž 13 KIN 00:33,75 237 9/3 +5,72
11. BEZEMEK Daniel 2010 Muži, ž 13 PLČB 00:34,00 232 9/2 +5,97
12. PROCHÁZKA Vít 2012 Muži, ž 12 PLČB 00:34,53 222 9/4 +6,50
13. PROKEŠ Jakub 2009 Muži, Jun KIN 00:34,70 218 10/5 +6,67
14. ČECH Albert 2010 Muži, ž 13 KIN 00:36,20 192 7/3 +8,17
15. MARŠÁN Vincent 2010 Muži, ž 13 KIN 00:36,53 187 8/2 +8,50
16. KOVÁŘ Adam 2013 Muži, ž 12 PLČB 00:36,92 181 9/5 +8,89
17. KLOUDA Dominik 2011 Muži, ž 13 PLČB 00:37,10 179 8/3 +9,07
18. CHALOUPKA Přemysl Otakar 2011 Muži, ž 13 KIN 00:38,16 164 7/2 +10,13
19. VAZAČ Adam 2011 Muži, ž 13 PLČB 00:39,24 151 8/5 +11,21
20. VRKOČ Filip 2011 Muži, ž 13 KIN 00:39,41 149 6/4 +11,38
21. HLUSCHENKO Makar 2013 Muži, ž 12 KIN 00:39,67 146 7/5 +11,64
22. BAUER David 2011 Muži, ž 13 PLČB 00:40,09 141 6/3 +12,06
23. MAREK Jan 2014 Muži, ž 10 PLČB 00:40,22 140 5/5 +12,19
24. MACHÁČEK Erik 2012 Muži, ž 12 PLČB 00:40,23 140 6/5 +12,20
25. TIBITANZL Dominik 2011 Muži, ž 13 PLČB 00:40,28 139 7/4 +12,25
26. VALDAUF Simon 2013 Muži, ž 12 PLČB 00:40,50 137 6/2 +12,47
27. DUDA Karel 2012 Muži, ž 12 PLČB 00:42,91 115 5/3 +14,88
28. NĚMEC Matěj 2011 Muži, ž 13 KIN 00:44,84 101 5/4 +16,81
29. ŠTEFL Vladimír 2013 Muži, ž 12 PLČB 00:45,66 96 4/3 +17,63
30. ŘÍHA Jan 2015 Muži, ž 9 PLČB 00:47,13 87 4/4 +19,10
31. KOVÁŘ Jakub 2015 Muži, ž 9 PLČB 00:47,25 86 5/2 +19,22
32. ŠEVC Andrej 2010 Muži, ž 13 KIN 00:50,38 71 2/2 +22,35
33. TREJBAL Tadeáš 2011 Muži, ž 13 PLČB 00:56,78 49 3/2 +28,75
34. BEDNÁŘ Rudolf 2010 Muži, ž 13 KIN 00:56,94 49 2/4 +28,91
35. PROCHÁZKA Rostislav 2016 Muži, ž 8 PLČB 00:59,69 42 3/3 +31,66
36. MÁČE Hynek 2015 Muži, ž 9 PLČB 01:04,63 33 4/5 +36,60
37. ČERNÝ Matěj 2012 Muži, ž 12 KIN 01:05,63 32 1/3 +37,60
38. BEDNÁŘ David 2012 Muži, ž 12 KIN 01:15,44 21 2/3 +47,41
39. KAŠPAR Marek 2016 Muži, ž 8 PLČB 01:17,00 20 3/4 +48,97
40. TREJBAL Jiří 2014 Muži, ž 10 PLČB 01:17,81 19 1/2 +49,78
41. MAJSTR Štěpán 2016 Muži, ž 8 PLČB 01:25,63 14 3/5 +57,60

Žáci 8 let a mladší

Jméno RN Kateg Klub Čas FINA
body R/D Odstup

1. PROCHÁZKA Rostislav 2016 Muži, ž 8 PLČB 00:59,69 42 3/3
2. KAŠPAR Marek 2016 Muži, ž 8 PLČB 01:17,00 20 3/4 +17,31
3. MAJSTR Štěpán 2016 Muži, ž 8 PLČB 01:25,63 14 3/5 +25,94

Žáci 9 let

Jméno RN Kateg Klub Čas FINA
body R/D Odstup

1. ŘÍHA Jan 2015 Muži, ž 9 PLČB 00:47,13 87 4/4
2. KOVÁŘ Jakub 2015 Muži, ž 9 PLČB 00:47,25 86 5/2 +0,12
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3. MÁČE Hynek 2015 Muži, ž 9 PLČB 01:04,63 33 4/5 +17,50

Žáci 10 let

Jméno RN Kateg Klub Čas FINA
body R/D Odstup

1. MAREK Jan 2014 Muži, ž 10 PLČB 00:40,22 140 5/5
2. TREJBAL Jiří 2014 Muži, ž 10 PLČB 01:17,81 19 1/2 +37,59

Žáci 12 a 12 let

Jméno RN Kateg Klub Čas FINA
body R/D Odstup

1. PROCHÁZKA Vít 2012 Muži, ž 12 PLČB 00:34,53 222 9/4
2. KOVÁŘ Adam 2013 Muži, ž 12 PLČB 00:36,92 181 9/5 +2,39
3. HLUSCHENKO Makar 2013 Muži, ž 12 KIN 00:39,67 146 7/5 +5,14
4. MACHÁČEK Erik 2012 Muži, ž 12 PLČB 00:40,23 140 6/5 +5,70
5. VALDAUF Simon 2013 Muži, ž 12 PLČB 00:40,50 137 6/2 +5,97
6. DUDA Karel 2012 Muži, ž 12 PLČB 00:42,91 115 5/3 +8,38
7. ŠTEFL Vladimír 2013 Muži, ž 12 PLČB 00:45,66 96 4/3 +11,13
8. ČERNÝ Matěj 2012 Muži, ž 12 KIN 01:05,63 32 1/3 +31,10
9. BEDNÁŘ David 2012 Muži, ž 12 KIN 01:15,44 21 2/3 +40,91

Žáci 13 a 14 let

Jméno RN Kateg Klub Čas FINA
body R/D Odstup

1. KVAŠNOVSKÝ Dominik 2010 Muži, ž 13 PLČB 00:28,41 398 12/4
2. GOTTWALD Josef 2011 Muži, ž 13 KIN 00:29,34 361 11/2 +0,93
3. ZÁBRANSKÝ Jakub 2011 Muži, ž 13 PLČB 00:30,84 311 11/5 +2,43
4. TOUL Jan 2011 Muži, ž 13 PLČB 00:32,50 266 10/3 +4,09
5. GORBACH Daniel 2011 Muži, ž 13 KIN 00:33,75 237 9/3 +5,34
6. BEZEMEK Daniel 2010 Muži, ž 13 PLČB 00:34,00 232 9/2 +5,59
7. ČECH Albert 2010 Muži, ž 13 KIN 00:36,20 192 7/3 +7,79
8. MARŠÁN Vincent 2010 Muži, ž 13 KIN 00:36,53 187 8/2 +8,12
9. KLOUDA Dominik 2011 Muži, ž 13 PLČB 00:37,10 179 8/3 +8,69

10. CHALOUPKA Přemysl Otakar 2011 Muži, ž 13 KIN 00:38,16 164 7/2 +9,75
11. VAZAČ Adam 2011 Muži, ž 13 PLČB 00:39,24 151 8/5 +10,83
12. VRKOČ Filip 2011 Muži, ž 13 KIN 00:39,41 149 6/4 +11,00
13. BAUER David 2011 Muži, ž 13 PLČB 00:40,09 141 6/3 +11,68
14. TIBITANZL Dominik 2011 Muži, ž 13 PLČB 00:40,28 139 7/4 +11,87
15. NĚMEC Matěj 2011 Muži, ž 13 KIN 00:44,84 101 5/4 +16,43
16. ŠEVC Andrej 2010 Muži, ž 13 KIN 00:50,38 71 2/2 +21,97
17. TREJBAL Tadeáš 2011 Muži, ž 13 PLČB 00:56,78 49 3/2 +28,37
18. BEDNÁŘ Rudolf 2010 Muži, ž 13 KIN 00:56,94 49 2/4 +28,53

Junioři

Jméno RN Kateg Klub Čas FINA
body R/D Odstup

1. ZUBR Tobiáš 2008 Muži, Jun PLČB 00:28,03 415 12/3
2. ŠVAGR Šimon 2008 Muži, Jun PLČB 00:28,68 387 12/5 +0,65
3. BAUER Jan 2009 Muži, Jun PLČB 00:29,22 366 11/4 +1,19
4. SOLFRONK Matyáš 2007 Muži, Jun PLČB 00:29,38 360 11/3 +1,35
5. STEINBAUER Marek 2009 Muži, Jun PLČB 00:31,97 279 10/2 +3,94
6. PROKEŠ Jakub 2009 Muži, Jun KIN 00:34,70 218 10/5 +6,67


